LID
 SU
PPO
R
TS
1-800-562-5267
(U.S.A. Only)
M
IN
I LID
 STAYS (W
/LO
C
K
) / M
O
U
N
TIN
G
 B
R
A
C
K
ETS
5-1/2" (140 mm)
5/
8"
 (1
5.
4
m
m
)
5/
8"
 (1
5.
8
m
m
)
3/
8"
(1
0
m
m
)
ø3/8" (ø10 mm)ø3/8" (ø10 mm)
3/
16
"
(5
.2
 m
m
)
2-1/16" (52 mm) 3-7/16" (88 mm)
*Lid stay must
 be installed
 parallel to
 the sidewall.
Item No. Load Capacity (kg) Weight (g) Box (pcs) Carton (pcs)
L-FS140 6 ( 13.2 lbs ) 50 20 200
Material Finish
304 Stainless Steel Polished
Polyacetal Dark Grey
• �Locks lid/panel in multiple positions by manually sliding lock lever.
• Slide lever to lock/unlock.
• Can be installed individually or in pairs.
• �Non-Handed : Can be installed on left or right side.
• Mounting brackets (L-FS140-BT) available separately.
MINI LID STAY (W/LOCK) L-FS140
Item No. Weight (g) Box (pcs) Carton (pcs)
L-FS140-BT 27 40 400
No. Part Name Material Finish
➀ Arm Bracket
304 Stainless Steel Polished
➁ Body Bracket
➂ Arm Bracket Pin
303 Stainless Steel Plain
➃ Body Bracket Pin
➄ Retainer Polyacetal Black
• �Optional brackets for L-FS140 stay.
• �Insert the retainer and bracket firmly into the stay.
    * Do not re-use the bracket. Retainer may become
      loose once taken off from stay
MOUNTING BRACKET L-FS140-BT
6 kg
13.2 lbs